
070 342 6297 079 4900 403

075 379 3080 079 8999 155

067 624 3956 067 624 3956
Nceba Mtwisha -  BUILDING INSPECTOR                                      

066 251 8088
081 571 3238

075 400 7236 079 4900 944

075 438 0525 066 251 8093

079 4900 403
Sizwe Pakati  -  BUILDING INSPECTOR                                          

082 468 0577 084 2632 311

079 490 0397

cbritz@mandelametro.gov.za 082 780 3411

075 431 2310 -

075 356 0201 079 8916 058

067 668 0564 079 4900 406

070 336 9748 079 4901 367

060 222 9120 060 222 9120

075 356 0201
rchase@mandelametro.gov.za

DESPATCH / COLCHESTER 041-994 1641

Jegelsville Village, Salsoneville, Sanctor, Cleary Park, Hillside, West End, Young Park

041-994 1105DRAINAGE INSPECTOR - Chris Britz

DESPATCH / COLCHESTER 041-994 1641
Heinrich Meyer  -  BUILDING INSPECTOR 

* Note areas may change subject to Municipal operational requirements
* For further assistance please email bienquiries@mandelametro.gov.za or visit your nearest Building Inpsectorate office. Your queries will be directed to the correct official

PHONE NUMBERS & ALLOCATED AREAS FOR BUILDING INSPECTORS IBHAYI & MOTHERWELL 
9th FLOOR STARPORT BUILDING, 142 GOVAN MBEKI RD, GQEBERHA

PHONE NUMBERS & ALLOCATED AREAS FOR BUILDING INSPECTORS 
KARIEGA AREA 

76 CUYLER STREET, KARIEGA

ADMIN QUERIES - VACANT bienquiries@mandelametro.gov.za
GQEBERHA, KWA-NOBUHLE AREA

Razeen Ackerdien  -  BUILDING INSPECTOR rackerdien@mandelametro.gov.za
UITENHAGE (TOWN) & ROSEDALE AREA 041-994 1168
Lusanda Matundu  -  BUILDING INSPECTOR lmatundu@mandelametro.gov.za
KWANOBUHLE
Rowan Chase  -  BUILDING INSPECTOR

hmeyer@mandelametro.gov.za
UITENHAGE FARMS/ UITENHAGE 041-994 1141

Maxwell Mbuzeli Mgengo - PLANS EXAMINER mmgengo@mandelametro.gov.za
GQEBERHA & MOTHERWELL/IBHAYI (temporary), KARIEGA 041-994 1132
Neels Potgieter  -  BUILDING INSPECTOR npotgieter@mandelametro.gov.za

SNR DRAINAGE INSPECTOR - VACANT Position 041 506 2324

Anees Zondie - SENIOR BUILDING INSPECTOR azondie@mandelametro.gov.za
KARIEGA, KWA-NOBUHLE, DESPATCH, COLCHESTER 041-994 1112

RAMAPOSE VILLAGE NU1, 3, 4A, 5, 6, 30, IKAMVELIHLE, TJOKSVILLE 400 041-506 2559
spakati@mandelametro.gov.za

NU 4 Umlambo, NU1,10,12, 29, Greater Tjoksville (Steve Tshwete Village) 041-506 2505

Solomon Mbangi  -  BUILDING INSPECTOR                                  smbangi@mandelametro.gov.za
RAMAPOSE VILLAGE NU 2, 7 8, 9, 11, WELLS ESTATE 041-506 1496
Vacant, contact Snr Building Inspector -  BUILDING INSPECTOR                                       

041-994 1603

fjames@mandelametro.gov.za

Stephen Adjei  -  BUILDING INSPECTOR                                           sadjei@mandelametro.gov.za
Kwazekhele, Zwide, Kwadwesi, New Brighton, Kwamagxaki 041-506 2550

tphaladi@mandelametro.gov.za 
041 506 2503
nmtwisha@mandelametro.gov.za

Algoa Park, Solomon Estate, Aspen Heights, Heath Park, Palm Ridge,  041-506 2556

Andrew Brooks abrooks@mandelametro.gov.za
LAW ENFORCER (GQEBERHA, IBHAYI & MOTHERWELL)

SENIOR BUILDING INSPECTOR (IBHAYI)
fjames@mandelametro.gov.za
041-506 2559

Fayroza James 

041 994 1133

BETHELSDORP / BLOEMENDAL / BOOYSENSPARK
Thato Phaladi


